

Suite 1610 - 777 Dunsmuir Street, Vancouver, BC, Canada, V7Y 1K4 <u>www.cypressdevelopmentcorp.com</u>

TSX Venture Exchange Symbol: CYP

Telephone: (604) 687-3376

Email: info@cypressdevelopmentcorp.com

Facsimile: (604) 687-3119

### INVITE

## **January 16, 2018**

# **Cypress to Attend 2018 Vancouver Resource Investment Conference**

Vancouver, BC - Cypress Development Corp. (TSX-V: CYP) (OTCBB: CYDVF) (Frankfurt: C1Z1) ("Cypress" or the "Company") is pleased to invite shareholders and the investment community to the Cambridge 2018 Vancouver Resource Investment Conference, the world's largest resource investment conference dedicated to resource exploration, on January 21st and 22<sup>nd</sup> at the Vancouver Convention Centre West Building. Cypress' management will be at the Company's booth #405 throughout the conference and we look forward to greeting shareholders, investors and conference attendees. You can register for the conference at:

https://cambridgehouse.com/e/vancouver-resource-investment-conference-2018-69/register

## **About Cypress Development Corp.:**

Cypress Development Corp. is a publicly traded lithium and zinc exploration company that continues to acquire and develop potentially viable mineral projects in the State of Nevada, U.S.A. Cypress believes its lithium-bearing claystone deposit in Clayton Valley, which is located due east of Albemarle's Silver Peak lithium brine operation, has the potential to become a significant source of lithium. The Company is working to advance the project into development by following its program of exploration drilling and metallurgy. Cypress is very active in Nevada, with its geological team focused on systematically exploring its properties for lithium.

Cypress Development Corp. has approx. 54.5 million shares issued and outstanding.

To find out more about Cypress Development Corp. (TSX-V: <u>CYP</u>), visit our website at <u>www.cypressdevelopmentcorp.com</u>.

#### CYPRESS DEVELOPMENT CORP.

"Dr. Bill Willoughby"

WILLIAM WILLOUGHBY, PhD., PE Chief Executive Officer For further information contact myself or:

Don Myers
Cypress Development Corp.
Director, Investor Relations
Telephone: 604-639-3851
Toll Free: 800-567-8181

Facsimile: 604-687-3119

Email: info@cypressdevelopmentcorp.com